
NBRSA 2016 NATIONALS 
hosted April 2016 by the 

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association 
 
                

 Light Gun Score 600 Yard Record 284-5X          

                

 Competitor Tgt-1 X Tgt-2 X Tgt-3 X Tgt-4 X Tgt-5 X Tgt-6 X Total X 

1 Richard Sulffridge 47 0 46 1 47 0 49 0 44 0 43 0 276 1 

2 Curt Mendenhall 50 2 45 0 49 1 42 0 45 0 44 0 275 3 

3 Bill Bonser 48 0 44 0 48 0 48 1 43 0 44 0 275 1 

4 Steve Simons 46 0 40 0 42 0 50 3 46 0 49 1 273 4 

5 Larry Bryant 44 0 46 0 44 0 43 0 49 2 46 2 272 4 

6 Richard Duncan 45 0 49 2 46 0 39 0 44 0 48 0 271 2 

7 Chris Evanov 45 1 45 0 47 1 46 0 43 0 43 0 269 2 

8 Bob Dorton 42 0 43 1 48 2 47 0 49 1 36 0 265 4 

9 Tanner Furniss 43 0 41 0 48 0 44 1 50 2 39 0 265 3 

10 Chris Warren 43 0 42 0 45 0 42 1 47 1 45 0 264 2 

11 Terry Nunemaker 45 0 37 0 46 0 48 3 41 1 44 0 261 4 

12 Richard Porter 45 0 38 0 40 0 44 0 46 1 47 1 260 2 

13 Richard Schatz 44 0 45 0 45 1 42 0 45 0 39 0 260 1 

14 Bill Johnston 45 0 44 0 45 0 46 0 42 0 38 0 260 0 

15 Norbert Costa 42 0 49 0 36 0 46 1 41 0 44 0 258 1 

16 Jeffery Whitt 47 0 38 0 45 0 49 1 40 0 38 0 257 1 

17 Chris Sheehan 46 2 32 0 44 1 41 0 42 0 48 1 253 4 

18 Regina Hoffman 41 1 40 0 40 0 44 0 45 1 43 0 253 2 

19 Fred Thruman 46 0 44 1 44 0 30 0 43 0 46 1 253 2 

20 Helen Porter 48 2 42 0 38 0 43 0 40 0 42 0 253 2 

21 Wayne R. Courand 49 2 38 0 43 0 33 0 44 0 44 0 251 2 

22 Louie W.Tamagni 43 0 47 0 37 0 41 0 39 0 44 0 251 0 

23 Terry Balding  39 0 45 0 43 0 42 0 39 0 43 0 251 0 

24 Richard Jette 50 3 47 1 38 0 43 0 37 0 35 0 250 4 

25 Keith Faller 42 0 44 0 38 0 44 0 37 0 45 0 250 0 

26 Dennis Yows 36 0 48 1 46 0 40 0 34 0 45 0 249 1 

27 Michael Scadden 43 0 42 0 37 0 43 0 39 0 45 1 249 1 

28 William Hubina 47 1 30 0 47 0 48 1 43 0 33 0 248 2 

29 Thomas Esser 37 0 39 0 47 0 45 0 34 0 46 0 248 0 

30 Wallace R. Laursen 45 0 39 0 46 0 46 1 42 0 29 0 247 1 

31 Robert D. Hoppe 40 0 42 0 39 0 44 0 37 0 45 0 247 0 

32 Craig St.Claire 44 0 45 0 40 0 45 0 34 0 39 0 247 0 

33 Billy Copelin 31 0 41 0 45 0 49 1 34 0 46 0 246 1 

34 Carl Hansen 39 0 39 0 35 0 39 0 46 0 44 0 242 0 

35 Raymond Garric 45 0 30 0 45 1 39 0 40 0 42 0 241 1 

36 Richard Heinsohn 47 0 21 0 44 0 44 0 35 0 44 0 235 0 

37 Sandra Sheehan 38 0 37 0 33 0 37 0 41 0 48 1 234 1 

38 Bruce Bangeman 49 1 45 0 49 1 39 0 41 0 0 0 223 2 

39 Frank Taggart 32 0 39 0 36 0 31 1 42 0 37 0 217 1 

40 Bert Croy 47 0 37 0 37 1 44 1 15 0 35 0 215 2 

41 Charles Costner 38 0 20 0 34 0 35 0 39 0 41 0 207 0 

42 Wayne Malmstrom 45 0 30 0 39 0 48 1 17 0 27 0 206 1 

43 Kevin Watson 0 0 27 0 46 1 44 0 38 0 49 1 204 2 

44 Ted Rea 36 0 19 0 36 1 47 0 5 0 45 0 188 1 

45 W.Gary Christian 38 0 45 0 43 1 48 1 0 0 0 0 174 2 

46 Canada Cummins 34 0 35 0 39 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 

  



NBRSA 2016 NATIONALS 
hosted April 2016 by the 

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association 
 
         

 Light Gun Group  600 Yard  Record 1.8020  

         

 Competitor Group 1 Group 2 Group 3 Group 4 Group 5 Group 6 Agg 

1 Curt Mendenhall 2.4250 1.3180 1.8900 2.2000 1.4640 3.4730 2.1283 

2 Larry Bryant 3.2400 1.4240 1.8450 1.5840 1.5800 3.3880 2.1768 

3 Bill Johnston 0.8900 1.9960 2.5720 3.3890 2.8540 2.4610 2.3603 

4 Steve Simons 3.0590 2.5090 2.2790 1.8100 3.0020 2.8110 2.5783 

5 Richard Schatz 2.0110 3.6640 2.4010 3.2430 2.0020 2.2790 2.6000 

6 Richard Duncan 4.1010 2.7210 2.1840 2.1540 2.0950 2.7660 2.6702 

7 Tanner Furniss 1.7020 3.3920 2.4750 3.8960 1.8450 4.6780 2.9980 

8 Richard Sulffridge 4.2400 3.6320 2.7350 2.0370 2.7240 2.8810 3.0415 

9 Robert D. Hoppe 2.8820 2.6370 3.0900 3.2460 3.0640 3.4430 3.0603 

10 William Hubina 3.3640 3.1750 2.6100 4.1200 2.4200 3.3230 3.1687 

11 Wayne R. Courand 3.0060 1.9680 2.5100 3.2970 3.9290 4.3610 3.1785 

12 Billy Copelin 3.6000 3.3780 3.1660 2.8560 3.0600 3.1640 3.2040 

13 Richard Jette 1.6770 3.2530 4.3910 3.1560 3.5370 3.3540 3.2280 

14 Thomas Esser 3.2790 3.6240 2.9740 3.9400 3.3810 2.5470 3.2908 

15 Bob Dorton 2.8760 2.9410 3.0880 1.6250 2.0220 7.4090 3.3268 

16 Louie W.Tamagni 2.5420 3.1360 3.7240 3.9050 3.8460 2.9030 3.3427 

17 Bert Croy 2.1020 1.8640 5.3240 4.9310 2.3710 3.5100 3.3503 

18 Richard Heinsohn 3.2840 3.1270 3.0700 5.1120 2.6500 2.8850 3.3547 

19 Jeffery Whitt 3.7200 2.9110 4.1930 2.8950 2.1580 4.6860 3.4272 

20 Bill Bonser 4.4730 2.6340 4.6140 3.5840 2.8330 2.4810 3.4365 

21 Wayne Malmstrom 3.6650 2.7230 4.2530 2.6440 3.5310 4.4020 3.5363 

22 Chris Sheehan 2.8930 3.9010 4.4390 3.4670 4.0580 2.8260 3.5973 

23 Sandra Sheehan 3.9450 2.6190 4.1660 3.1340 3.9100 3.8890 3.6105 

24 Terry Nunemaker 2.7650 4.2100 3.8070 2.2940 4.8330 4.4480 3.7262 

25 Richard Porter 1.8550 3.6730 4.6370 4.9880 3.3520 4.0890 3.7657 

26 Terry Balding  4.3520 4.0220 2.7960 2.9970 2.0270 6.9580 3.8587 

27 Dennis Yows 3.0180 3.8740 3.9030 3.7410 4.8020 4.1170 3.9092 

28 Norbert Costa 4.0770 2.9000 3.3910 4.3590 4.8420 4.0530 3.9370 

29 Chris Warren 4.3410 5.2810 4.0340 3.9980 2.8510 3.9540 4.0765 

30 Fred Thruman 5.2000 3.8610 2.1650 5.6360 3.2200 4.4760 4.0930 

31 Helen Porter 2.6730 5.4640 7.2090 4.0370 2.8150 2.5150 4.1188 

32 Michael Scadden 7.1140 5.0080 2.6220 3.4300 3.7890 4.0770 4.3400 

33 Chris Evanov 4.7520 3.4700 3.9480 4.0220 5.1480 5.0350 4.3958 

34 Regina Hoffman 6.1130 6.0050 3.7130 3.0650 3.6470 4.3680 4.4852 

35 Craig St.Claire 5.4690 3.3390 3.7580 4.0230 7.4220 4.4040 4.7358 

36 Keith Faller 3.4460 4.8100 6.2250 6.2190 3.2390 4.7620 4.7835 

37 Raymond Garric 4.1130 7.1780 3.2080 3.1610 5.5660 6.1070 4.8888 

38 Charles Costner 4.8850 7.0620 6.7750 3.7960 4.4940 3.0680 5.0133 

39 Bruce Bangeman 1.9800 3.8130 2.1630 3.5020 2.9840 19.7620 5.7007 

40 Ted Rea 5.1800 7.0530 8.9490 2.7530 8.3460 3.8420 6.0205 

41 Frank Taggart 6.9160 3.9140 3.9600 11.2430 6.2760 4.4040 6.1188 

42 Carl Hansen 6.5310 4.5210 10.7430 5.5770 2.9580 6.4800 6.1350 

43 Wallace R. Laursen 5.5550 7.8540 4.3400 4.7790 6.3460 8.9510 6.3042 

44 Kevin Watson 30.0000 4.2820 4.6090 4.2580 3.3640 3.0090 8.2537 

45 W.Gary Christian 2.9240 4.2370 3.9940 2.6710 30.0000 30.0000 12.3043 

46 Canada Cummins 8.9090 5.0290 2.5810 4.6140 30.0000 30.0000 13.5222 

  



NBRSA 2016 NATIONALS 
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 Heavy Gun Score 600 Yard Record 558-5X          

                

 Competitor Tgt-1 X-1 Tgt-2 X-2 Tgt-3 X-3 Tgt-4 X-4 Tgt-5 X-5 Tgt-6 X-6 Total X 

1 Richard Duncan 99 2 93 1 84 0 97 4 97 2 91 0 561 9 

2 Richard Schatz 97 1 92 2 91 2 88 0 91 1 91 2 550 8 

3 Richard Jette 92 0 94 1 96 1 96 2 90 1 73 0 541 5 

4 Dennis Yows 90 1 86 0 93 1 86 0 91 1 94 1 540 4 

5 Curt Mendenhall 78 0 94 0 90 0 96 5 89 1 89 1 536 7 

6 Bill Johnston 87 0 92 1 90 0 92 2 88 0 87 2 536 5 

7 Louie W.Tamagni 94 0 93 3 89 0 93 1 80 0 87 0 536 4 

8 Chris Sheehan 93 1 84 0 92 2 86 0 85 0 96 1 536 4 

9 Kevin Watson 95 1 89 2 84 0 82 0 94 4 87 1 531 8 

10 Tanner Furniss 92 0 73 0 92 1 89 0 95 1 87 1 528 3 

11 Richard Porter 89 0 81 0 85 1 97 0 79 0 92 1 523 2 

12 Helen Porter 93 0 93 0 94 1 69 0 87 0 83 1 519 2 

13 Larry Bryant 82 0 79 0 86 0 97 3 97 2 75 0 516 5 

14 Keith Faller 79 0 83 0 83 0 95 0 94 1 82 0 516 1 

15 Jeffery Whitt 84 0 90 0 96 2 98 0 70 0 71 0 509 2 

16 Bob Dorton 93 1 58 0 93 1 88 0 85 0 90 0 507 2 

17 Richard Sulffridge 91 0 84 0 97 1 98 1 73 0 61 0 504 2 

18 Robert D. Hoppe 64 1 81 1 97 3 92 1 69 0 96 3 499 9 

19 Terry Nunemaker 75 0 63 0 97 3 82 0 97 2 84 1 498 6 

20 Ted Rea 86 1 55 0 90 0 88 0 94 2 82 0 495 3 

21 Wayne Malmstrom 88 0 87 0 93 2 82 0 61 0 81 0 492 2 

22 Wallace R. Laursen 81 1 72 0 84 0 90 0 90 1 74 0 491 2 

23 Fred Thruman 61 0 70 0 95 2 92 0 90 0 82 1 490 3 

24 Steve Simons 82 0 74 0 81 0 84 0 88 1 76 0 485 1 

25 Bill Bonser 83 1 80 0 88 1 92 3 62 0 74 0 479 5 

26 Sandra Sheehan 92 2 87 0 93 1 86 1 42 0 77 0 477 4 

27 Norbert Costa 78 1 84 0 72 0 81 0 66 0 96 0 477 1 

28 Thomas Esser 76 0 82 1 94 2 85 0 68 0 71 0 476 3 

29 Wayne R. Courand 81 0 70 0 69 0 81 0 87 1 86 0 474 1 

30 Terry Balding  89 1 62 0 82 0 93 1 79 1 66 0 471 3 

31 Michael Scadden 68 0 62 0 91 3 85 0 86 1 78 1 470 5 

32 Bruce Bangeman 57 0 86 0 91 5 86 0 61 0 85 0 466 5 

33 Billy Copelin 82 0 65 0 80 0 68 0 92 0 79 1 466 1 

34 Chris Evanov 88 2 79 0 76 0 86 0 58 0 77 0 464 2 

35 Regina Hoffman 79 0 43 0 82 0 88 2 79 0 83 0 454 2 

36 Raymond Garric 64 0 40 0 77 0 90 2 86 0 77 0 434 2 

37 Frank Taggart 83 0 54 0 65 2 80 0 73 0 78 0 433 2 

38 Bert Croy 49 0 52 0 72 0 86 0 87 0 79 0 425 0 

39 Richard Heinsohn 83 0 77 0 64 0 91 0 28 0 73 0 416 0 

40 William Hubina 0 0 89 1 73 0 90 0 79 0 80 0 411 1 

41 Chris Warren 78 1 69 0 0 0 90 0 92 0 72 0 401 1 

42 Craig St.Claire 61 0 79 1 66 0 68 0 55 0 65 0 394 1 

43 Carl Hansen 83 1 72 0 68 0 64 0 35 1 0 0 322 2 

44 W.Gary Christian 66 0 68 0 93 0 83 0 0 0 0 0 310 0 

45 Canada Cummins 81 0 66 0 69 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 278 0 

46 Charles Costner 0 0 0 0 37 0 5 0 37 0 87 1 166 1 
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 Heavy Gun Group  
600 

Yards    Record 2.839 

         

 Competitor Group 1 Group 2 Group 3 Group 4 Group 5 Group 6 Agg 

1 Bill Johnston 3.0600 4.9540 1.7780 4.4520 3.3620 3.8780 3.5807 

2 Chris Sheehan 3.2520 6.1230 4.0520 2.9730 2.5630 2.9560 3.6532 

3 Jeffery Whitt 3.4570 5.6180 1.9870 3.6880 3.6520 3.8910 3.7155 

4 Richard Jette 2.5840 4.6700 3.5940 2.9010 4.7540 3.8470 3.7250 

5 Richard Sulffridge 3.6970 4.1580 3.5070 2.8300 3.8250 4.4350 3.7420 

6 Richard Schatz 3.4820 4.3500 3.1850 3.4340 4.4740 4.5230 3.9080 

7 Richard Duncan 2.5020 6.2610 3.4320 4.0340 3.0520 4.7430 4.0040 

8 Bob Dorton 2.8020 3.8940 2.6600 3.4430 6.0190 5.4680 4.0477 

9 Sandra Sheehan 4.3640 3.6820 3.4820 4.3380 5.4480 4.3340 4.2747 

10 Steve Simons 4.5730 2.7910 4.4330 5.2570 4.2950 4.7220 4.3452 

11 Curt Mendenhall 4.1910 4.0170 3.8870 3.5120 4.7960 6.1390 4.4237 

12 Louie W.Tamagni 4.9160 4.4260 3.2520 3.4440 5.6970 4.9480 4.4472 

13 Wayne R. Courand 2.9430 4.0840 4.9340 3.9900 5.5300 5.6200 4.5168 

14 Dennis Yows 4.1060 4.5130 3.8190 4.8350 5.3100 4.6100 4.5322 

15 Richard Porter 7.4770 5.8290 3.7390 2.6430 3.6730 4.5130 4.6457 

16 Larry Bryant 3.4020 5.7600 3.3510 3.4030 4.2210 8.3730 4.7517 

17 Bruce Bangeman 2.9600 5.0070 4.8300 5.4160 4.6270 5.7890 4.7715 

18 Billy Copelin 5.0420 4.5760 4.4360 4.5630 4.5360 5.8560 4.8348 

19 Terry Balding  7.1580 6.6330 3.0490 3.9310 4.0998 4.2520 4.8538 

20 Keith Faller 4.0000 7.1630 4.3000 4.5530 3.9520 6.1300 5.0163 

21 Fred Thruman 8.0730 4.2420 5.5990 3.8990 3.2080 5.2730 5.0490 

22 Chris Evanov 6.0090 8.3000 3.5350 4.9880 3.6960 4.3160 5.1407 

23 Helen Porter 4.2470 5.7420 4.1950 4.0870 5.7210 7.4240 5.2360 

24 Tanner Furniss 3.2240 11.6050 3.4810 3.7650 3.4750 6.6080 5.3597 

25 Terry Nunemaker 6.5550 5.1980 3.3460 7.7180 2.7980 7.1120 5.4545 

26 Michael Scadden 5.3180 5.2290 5.6020 3.5540 4.9150 8.7000 5.5530 

27 Kevin Watson 4.9510 5.4740 2.3780 9.6410 4.5820 6.3290 5.5592 

28 Bill Bonser 11.4500 4.7450 3.9290 4.0160 5.7100 5.7510 5.9335 

29 Wayne Malmstrom 3.4610 7.1130 10.6460 4.7960 5.3370 4.9330 6.0477 

30 Bert Croy 6.7950 3.0690 4.7700 5.6120 5.8500 10.2020 6.0497 

31 Thomas Esser 4.4310 7.1170 3.4830 5.5210 3.7960 12.3320 6.1133 

32 Norbert Costa 5.3070 6.5500 11.7520 6.8580 4.3090 3.0110 6.2978 

33 Robert D. Hoppe 16.4500 5.4820 2.9970 3.7050 4.7630 4.5060 6.3172 

34 Ted Rea 6.0500 4.8730 5.9350 7.0540 4.6770 11.0230 6.6020 

35 Richard Heinsohn 8.4500 5.7400 5.6690 5.3960 11.2190 5.4500 6.9873 

36 Craig St.Claire 9.8000 9.3000 3.3590 7.5810 6.4470 6.0430 7.0883 

37 Wallace R. Laursen 11.0500 13.3480 5.2250 4.1310 4.3220 5.8690 7.3242 

38 Regina Hoffman 8.4300 18.6450 6.4660 8.9010 4.1850 8.1600 9.1312 

39 Raymond Garric 6.4440 27.2440 5.6610 5.4400 4.0020 12.5600 10.2252 

40 Frank Taggart 7.1490 26.6250 17.7260 2.0620 6.6530 8.5040 11.4532 

41 William Hubina 60.0000 6.7870 4.6070 3.4610 6.5810 4.4380 14.3123 

42 Chris Warren 6.1480 6.4610 60.0000 5.6560 5.3700 10.2280 15.6438 

43 Carl Hansen 4.2480 5.5900 5.3750 5.7970 42.5080 60.0000 20.5863 

44 W.Gary Christian 4.3580 5.3480 4.2690 5.5700 60.0000 60.0000 23.2575 

45 Canada Cummins 3.5210 5.0510 7.6900 12.6800 60.0000 60.0000 24.8237 

46 Charles Costner 60.0000 60.0020 13.4290 45.1470 12.0020 8.2240 33.1340 
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 2 Gun Score - 12 Target 600 Yard   Record 842-12X 

        

        

 Competitor LG Score Agg LG X Cnt HG Score Agg HG X Cnt Total X Count 

1 Richard Duncan 271 2 561 9 832 11 

2 Curt Mendenhall 275 3 536 7 811 10 

3 Richard Schatz 260 1 550 8 810 9 

4 Bill Johnston 260 0 536 5 796 5 

5 Tanner Furniss 265 3 528 3 793 6 

6 Richard Jette 250 4 541 5 791 9 

7 Chris Sheehan 253 4 536 4 789 8 

8 Dennis Yows 249 1 540 4 789 5 

9 Larry Bryant 272 4 516 5 788 9 

10 Louie W.Tamagni 251 0 536 4 787 4 

11 Richard Porter 260 2 523 2 783 4 

12 Richard Sulffridge 276 1 504 2 780 3 

13 Bob Dorton 265 4 507 2 772 6 

14 Helen Porter 253 2 519 2 772 4 

15 Jeffery Whitt 257 1 509 2 766 3 

16 Keith Faller 250 0 516 1 766 1 

17 Terry Nunemaker 261 4 498 6 759 10 

18 Steve Simons 273 4 485 1 758 5 

19 Bill Bonser 275 1 479 5 754 6 

20 Robert D. Hoppe 247 0 499 9 746 9 

21 Fred Thruman 253 2 490 3 743 5 

22 Wallace R. Laursen 247 1 491 2 738 3 

23 Kevin Watson 204 2 531 8 735 10 

24 Norbert Costa 258 1 477 1 735 2 

25 Chris Evanov 269 2 464 2 733 4 

26 Wayne R. Courand 251 2 474 1 725 3 

27 Thomas Esser 248 0 476 3 724 3 

28 Terry Balding  251 0 471 3 722 3 

29 Michael Scadden 249 1 470 5 719 6 

30 Billy Copelin 246 1 466 1 712 2 

31 Sandra Sheehan 234 1 477 4 711 5 

32 Regina Hoffman 253 2 454 2 707 4 

33 Wayne Malmstrom 206 1 492 2 698 3 

34 Bruce Bangeman 223 2 466 5 689 7 

35 Ted Rea 188 1 495 3 683 4 

36 Raymond Garric 241 1 434 2 675 3 

37 Chris Warren 264 2 401 1 665 3 

38 William Hubina 248 2 411 1 659 3 

39 Richard Heinsohn 235 0 416 0 651 0 

40 Frank Taggart 217 1 433 2 650 3 

41 Craig St.Claire 247 0 394 1 641 1 

42 Bert Croy 215 2 425 0 640 2 

43 Carl Hansen 242 0 322 2 564 2 

44 W.Gary Christian 174 2 310 0 484 2 

45 Canada Cummins 150 0 278 0 428 0 

46 Charles Costner 207 0 166 1 373 1 
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 2 Gun Group 12 Target 600 Yard  

   Record 2.3220 

     

 Competitor LG Group Agg HG Group Agg 6 TGT Group Total 

1 Bill Johnston 2.3603 3.5807 2.9705 

2 Richard Schatz 2.6000 3.9080 3.2540 

3 Curt Mendenhall 2.1283 4.4237 3.2760 

4 Richard Duncan 2.6702 4.0040 3.3371 

5 Richard Sulffridge 3.0415 3.7420 3.3918 

6 Steve Simons 2.5783 4.3452 3.4618 

7 Larry Bryant 2.1768 4.7517 3.4643 

8 Richard Jette 3.2280 3.7250 3.4765 

9 Jeffery Whitt 3.4272 3.7155 3.5713 

10 Chris Sheehan 3.5973 3.6532 3.6253 

11 Bob Dorton 3.3268 4.0477 3.6873 

12 Wayne R. Courand 3.1785 4.5168 3.8477 

13 Louie W.Tamagni 3.3427 4.4472 3.8949 

14 Sandra Sheehan 3.6105 4.2747 3.9426 

15 Billy Copelin 3.2040 4.8348 4.0194 

16 Tanner Furniss 2.9980 5.3597 4.1788 

17 Richard Porter 3.7657 4.6457 4.2057 

18 Dennis Yows 3.9092 4.5322 4.2207 

19 Terry Balding  3.8587 4.8538 4.3562 

20 Fred Thruman 4.0930 5.0490 4.5710 

21 Terry Nunemaker 3.7262 5.4545 4.5903 

22 Helen Porter 4.1188 5.2360 4.6774 

23 Bill Bonser 3.4365 5.9335 4.6850 

24 Robert D. Hoppe 3.0603 6.3172 4.6888 

25 Bert Croy 3.3503 6.0497 4.7000 

26 Thomas Esser 3.2908 6.1133 4.7021 

27 Chris Evanov 4.3958 5.1407 4.7683 

28 Wayne Malmstrom 3.5363 6.0477 4.7920 

29 Keith Faller 4.7835 5.0163 4.8999 

30 Michael Scadden 4.3400 5.5530 4.9465 

31 Norbert Costa 3.9370 6.2978 5.1174 

32 Richard Heinsohn 3.3547 6.9873 5.1710 

33 Bruce Bangeman 5.7007 4.7715 5.2361 

34 Craig St.Claire 4.7358 7.0883 5.9121 

35 Ted Rea 6.0205 6.6020 6.3113 

36 Regina Hoffman 4.4852 9.1312 6.8082 

37 Wallace R. Laursen 6.3042 7.3242 6.8142 

38 Kevin Watson 8.2537 5.5592 6.9064 

39 Raymond Garric 4.8888 10.2252 7.5570 

40 William Hubina 3.1687 14.3123 8.7405 

41 Frank Taggart 6.1188 11.4532 8.7860 

42 Chris Warren 4.0765 15.6438 9.8602 

43 Carl Hansen 6.1350 20.5863 13.3607 

44 W.Gary Christian 12.3043 23.2575 17.7809 

45 Charles Costner 5.0133 33.1340 19.0737 

46 Canada Cummins 13.5222 24.8237 19.1729 
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Group/Score Performance  600 Yard 

    

   Record 

Competitor LG Small Group  0.5823 

    

Bill Johnston 0.8900   

    

Competitor LG High Score X  50-4X 

    

Richard Jette 50 3  

    

Competitor HG High Score X 100-3X 

    

Richard Duncan 99 2  

    

Competitor HG Small Group  1.4190 

    

Bill Johnston 1.7780   
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600 Champion  

Position  Points 

1 Curt Mendenhall 19 

2 Richard Duncan 20 

3 Bill Johnston 24 

4 Richard Schatz 26 

5 Richard Sulffridge 31 

6 Larry Bryant 36 

7 Steve Simons 42 

8 Richard Jette 44 

9 Bob Dorton 47 

10 Chris Sheehan 49 

11 Tanner Furniss 50 

12 Jeffery Whitt 53 

13 Louie W.Tamagni 57 

14 Richard Porter 63 

15 Dennis Yows 71 

16 Wayne R. Courand 74 

17 Bill Bonser 76 

18 Terry Nunemaker 79 

19 Helen Porter 86 

20 Robert D. Hoppe 91 

21 Fred Thruman 93 

22 Keith Faller 95 

23 Sandra Sheehan 95 

24 Billy Copelin 96 

25 Chris Evanov 96 

26 Terry Balding  98 

27 Norbert Costa 102 

28 Thomas Esser 102 

29 Wayne Malmstrom 113 

30 Michael Scadden 116 

31 William Hubina 119 

32 Chris Warren 122 

33 Kevin Watson 123 

34 Bert Croy 125 

35 Regina Hoffman 125 

36 Bruce Bangeman 126 

37 Richard Heinsohn 128 

38 Wallace R. Laursen 132 

39 Ted Rea 138 

40 Craig St.Claire 145 

41 Raymond Garric 147 

42 Frank Taggart 157 

43 Carl Hansen 162 

44 Charles Costner 171 

45 W.Gary Christian 178 

46 Canada Cummins 182 

 


